

C.A.No. 7234 OF 1999

ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.4 in Civil Appeal No.7234/1999

KUMAR DHIRENDRA MULLICK AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIVOLI PARK APARTMENTS (P) LTD.
(For directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 30/07/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. Dilip Tandon, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

It is made clear that the applicants may accept what is
tendered by the respondent as rent without prejudice to the
applicants' rights and contentions. For the rest, the I.A. is
dismissed for the reason that these are not reliefs that can be
granted at an interim stage.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master