

1

C.A.No. 7234 OF 1999
ITEM No.1

Court No.11

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 In Civil Appeal No.7234/1999

KUMAR DHIRENDRA MULLICK AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIVOLI PARK APARTMENTS (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, the Registrar, Appellate side of the Calcutta High Court is directed to deposit sum of Rs. 40 lakhs with interest accrued thereon with the Kolkata Municipal Corporation towards payment of property tax in respect of the premises in question. The deposit must be made within a period of two weeks from today. In the meantime, auction of the premises in question by the Corporation shall remain stayed.

- 2 -

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master