

¶

C.A.No. 7234 OF 1999
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in Civil Appeal No.7234/1999

KUMAR DHIRENDRA MULLICK AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIVOLI PARK APARTMENTS (P) LTD.
(For directions and Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Soli Sorabji, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K.Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. S.Kirpal, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.F.NAriman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Sen, adv.
Mr. Sameer Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & CO., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taking into account the fact that the matter is listed before the Executing Court on 11th May, 2005, we adjourn this matter till the last week of July, 2005. It is stated by the learned counsel for the parties before us that no adjournment shall be sought for before the Executing Court. In view of the matter, the Executing Court would pass necessary orders in the matter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master