

^ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7234 OF 1999

KUMAR DHIRENDRA MULLICK & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TIVOLI PARK APARTMENTS (P) LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 09/03/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

for M/s P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

longwith

Registry is directed to remit the pay order of Rs.29,20,000.00 a

interest, if any accrued, to the Court of Second Assistant District Judge, Alipur,

Calcutta who on receipt of the same may hand over to the appellant-vendor in terms

of our earlier order dated 1st November, 2004 passed in Civil Appeal No.7234 of 1999

and as modified/read with our order dated 13th December, 2005 passed in I.A. Nos.

& 8 in Civil Appeal No.7234 of 1999.

Office report ordered accordingly.

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KANWAL

SINGH)

Court Master

Cour

t Master